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IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE OF KWARA STATE

IN THE ILORIN JUDICIAL DIVISION
HOLDEN AT ILORIN

’lu"' NOI “W’lunnouncI2°2|

BEFORE HI$ LORDSHIPs HONOURABLE JUSTICE .M. ABDULGAFAR

BETWEEN:
FEDERAL REPUBLIC OF NIGERIA.....cceooesvveeseesssssssssnnssnss COMPLAINANT
AND
OYINLOLA ADEBAYO (MIKE ALIEN) cccocsvummeusssescssssssunsasssssnns DEFENDANT
JUDGMENT

1. The defendant was arraigned before this court on a one count
charge alleging that the defendant attempted to cheat Cathy
Myers by pretending to be Mike Allen a white male contrary to
section 95 of the penal code law.

2. The prosecution called Det. Ganiyat Ayoku as it only witness.

It is the evidence of Pw1 that following an anonymous petition
received by her commission, operation raided Amoyo Area in
the course of which the defendant was arrested.

It is the evidence of Pw1 that on analyzing the devices found
with the defendant, it was discovered that he was involved in
internet scam by representing himself as Mike Allen a white
male and chatting with Cathy myers.

3. It is the further evidence of Pw1l that the defendant who did

not profit from his engagement made statements to the
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operatives of EFCC admitting to committing the offence
alleged.

Mr. Ola for the prosecution urged the court to found from the
evidence of Pw1 that the prosecution has proved the case

against the defendant.

Mr. Abdulwahab for the defendant had nothing to urge in his
favour.

.1 find from the evidence of Pwl and exhibit 1- 5 that the
prosecution has established the case against the defendant
beyond reasonable doubt.

[ convict you Oyinlola Adedayo of attempting to cheat by

personation when you falsely represented yourself as Mike

Allen a white male contrary to section 95 of the penal code law.

I

Hon. Justice M. Abdulgafar
Judge
28/07/21

APPEARANCES:
S.T. Ola for prosecution

A.B. Abdulwahab for the defendant.
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SENTENCE
| sentence you Oyinlola Adedayo to a term of 3 months at
mandala correctional center the sentence is suspended for one

year.

[ order the forfeiture exhibit 1 and 2 to Federal Government of

Nigeria.
Hon. Justice M. Abdulgafar
Judge
28/7/21
[ - 0E N Goo- o

e CMA\E\&L %ﬂ e
Ceflenan
Psx

N\oﬁrfcvv\ Q-
I ahved e @) e

Scanne d with CamScanner




